– Expansion of a strong Nordic/Baltic platform – solid #2 position in the region

– Improved reach and strengthened partnerships

• Market position in line with strategy
– Hartwall’s position as clear #2 in Finland fits with our ambition of building leading positions

• Within our core competencies
– Hartwall is a multi-beverage company operating in a mature market with border trade; an

environment very similar to Denmark

– Leveraging Danish competencies of development and efficiency improvements

– Partnership with management and employees; exchange of best practices

Transaction rationale

Royal Unibrew and Hartwall - a good strategic match

Strategy Focus Competencies

It is Royal Unibrew’s strategy to be a focused strong regional brewer within

beer, malt beverages and soft drinks holding leading positions in the

markets or the segments in which we operate

PAGE 6 Acquisition of Hartwall – 11 July 2013

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform

• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

Transaction rationale – growing the earnings base
(Pro forma 2012 figures)

Million DKK Royal Unibrew* Hartwall Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4

Revenue 3,330 2,302 5,632

EBITDA 605 373 978

EBIT 480 209 689

EBITDA margin, % 18.2 16.2 17.4

EBIT margin, % 14.4 9.1 (11,7)   12.2

Employees 1,635 862 2,497

*  Excluding Impec.   EBIT-margin including estimated amortisations derived from the aquisition.

PAGE 7 Acquisition of Hartwall – 11 July 2013

Soft drinks & waters
• #2 in energy drinks

- 26% market share

• Strongest water brand

- 34% market share

36%

3% 48%

13%

Volume split

Hartwall – multi-beverage portfolio characterized by

iconic brands and innovation

Other
• Top selling wine and spirit

products

- 8% market share

Cider & RTD
• Best known cider

- 18% market share

• RTD most preferred brand

- 48% market share

Beer
• #2 in branded beer

- 22% market share